
13/13A - Fife Retail Park - West Wemyss

                                    Valid from 11th March 2024 01383 516161

Monday to Friday 

SCH NSCH SCH NSCH SCH NSCH

Service 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13A 13A 13A

John Smith Business Park 07:10 07:10 08:12 08:12 - - - - - - - - 17:10 18:12 - - -

Retail Park Sainsbury's 07:12 07:12 08:14 08:14 09:12 10:14 11:12 12:14 13:12 14:14 14:14 16:14 17:12 18:14 19:10 21:10 23:10

Chapel Road community centre 07:16 07:16 - - 09:16 - 11:16 - 13:16 - - - 17:16 - - - -

Strathallan Drive opp Dunrobin Road 07:21 07:21 08:19 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 14:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:17 21:17 23:17

Bennochy Road opp Longbraes Gdns 07:26 07:26 - 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 14:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:22 21:22 23:22

Nicol Street opp Ava Street - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19:29 21:29 23:29

Kirkcaldy bus station arr 07:33 07:33 08:25 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 14:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:32 21:32 23:32

Kirkcaldy bus station dep 07:35 07:35 - 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 14:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 19:35 21:35 23:35

Dunnikier Road opp St Mary's Road 07:38 07:38 - 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 14:38 16:38 17:38 18:38 19:38 21:38 23:38

Melrose Crescent Smeaton Gardens 07:40 07:40 - 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 14:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:40 21:40 23:40

Victoria Hospital entrance 07:42 07:42 - 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 14:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:42 21:42 23:42

Ravenscraig Mid Street 07:47 07:47 - 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 14:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:47 21:47 23:47

Dysart High Street 07:52 07:52 - 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 14:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 19:52 21:52 23:52

Dysart opp Porte - 07:54 - 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 - 14:54 16:54 17:54 18:54 19:54 21:54 OD

Dysart Edington Place - 07:57 - 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 - 14:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 19:57 21:57 OD

Boreland Road Frances Row - 08:00 - 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 - 15:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 22:00 OD

West Wemyss High Street - 08:07 - 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 - 15:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 22:07 OD

SCH NSCH SCH NSCH SCH NSCH

Service 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13A 13A 13A

West Wemyss Main Street 06:50 - - 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 14:14 - 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:10 20:10 22:10

Boreland Road Frances Row 06:58 - - 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 14:22 - 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:18 20:18 22:18

Dysart Edington Place 07:01 - 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 14:25 - 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:21 20:21 22:21

Dysart Porte 07:04 - 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 14:28 - 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:24 20:24 22:24

Dysart High Street 07:06 - 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 14:30 - 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:26 20:26 22:26

Ravenscraig Mid Street 07:11 - 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 - 14:35 - 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:31 20:31 22:31

Victoria Hospital opp entrance 07:16 - 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 - 14:40 - 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:36 20:36 22:36

Melrose Crescent Smeaton Gardens 07:18 - 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 - 14:42 - 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:38 20:38 22:38

Dunnikier Road St Mary's Road 07:21 - 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 - 14:44 - 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:40 20:40 22:40

Kirkcaldy bus station arr 07:25 - 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 - 14:47 - 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:43 20:43 22:43

Kirkcaldy bus station dep 07:28 08:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 - 14:50 15:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:46 20:46 22:46

Nicol Street Ava Street - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18:49 20:49 22:49

Bennochy Road Longbraes Gardens 07:34 08:56 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 - 14:56 15:56 15:56 16:56 17:56 18:56 20:56 22:56

Strathallan Drive Dunrobin Road 07:40 09:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 - 15:02 16:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:01 21:01 23:01

Chapel Road community centre 07:45 - - 10:07 - 12:07 - 14:07 - - 16:07 16:07 - 18:07 19:06 21:06 23:06

Retail Park Sainsbury's 07:49 09:09 09:09 10:11 11:09 12:11 13:09 14:11 - 15:09 16:11 16:11 - - 19:09 21:09 23:09

John Smith Business Park 07:52 - - - - - - - - - - - 17:10 18:10 - - -

13/13A



Saturdays

Service 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A

West Wemyss High Street 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:10 20:10 22:10

Boreland Road Frances Row 07:08 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:18 20:18 22:18

Dysart Edington Place 07:11 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:21 20:21 22:21

Dysart Porte 07:14 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:24 20:24 22:24

Dysart High Street 07:16 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:26 20:26 22:26

Ravenscraig Mid Street 07:21 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:31 20:31 22:31

Victoria Hospital opp entrance 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:36 20:36 22:36

Melrose Crescent Smeaton Gardens 07:28 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:38 20:38 22:38

Dunnikier Road St Mary's Road 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:40 20:40 22:40

Kirkcaldy bus station arr 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:43 20:43 22:43

Kirkcaldy bus station dep 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36 18:46 20:46 22:46

Nicol Street Ava Street 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:49 20:49 22:49

Bennochy Road Longbraes Gardens 07:46 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46 17:46 18:56 20:56 22:56

Strathallan Drive Dunrobin Road 07:51 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 19:01 21:01 23:01

Chapel Road community centre 07:56 - 09:56 - 11:56 - 13:56 - 15:56 - 17:56 19:06 21:06 23:06

Retail Park Sainsbury's 07:59 08:57 09:59 10:57 11:59 12:57 13:59 14:57 15:59 16:57 17:59 19:09 21:09 23:09

Service 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A

Retail Park Sainsbury's 06:58 08:00 08:58 10:00 10:58 12:00 12:58 14:00 14:58 16:00 16:58 18:00 19:10 21:10 23:10

Chapel Road community centre 07:02 - 09:02 - 11:02 - 13:02 - 15:02 - 17:02 - - - -

Strathallan Drive opp Dunrobin Road 07:07 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:17 21:17 23:17

Bennochy Road opp Longbraes Gdns 07:12 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 19:22 21:22 23:22

Nicol Street opp Ava Street 07:19 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19 19:29 21:29 23:29

Kirkcaldy bus station arr 07:22 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 19:32 21:32 23:32

Kirkcaldy bus station dep 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:35 21:35 23:35

Dunnikier Road opp St Mary's Road 07:28 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28 19:38 21:38 23:38

Melrose Crescent Smeaton Gardens 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:40 21:40 23:40

Victoria Hospital entrance 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:42 21:42 23:42

Ravenscraig Mid Street 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 19:47 21:47 23:47

Dysart High Street 07:42 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:52 21:52 23:52

Dysart opp Porte 07:44 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 19:54 21:54 OD

Dysart Edington Place 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:57 21:57 OD

Boreland Road Frances Row 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 20:00 22:00 OD

West Wemyss High Street 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 20:07 22:07 OD



Sundays

Service 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A

West Wemyss High Street - 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 21:00

Boreland Road Frances Row - 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08 19:08 21:08

Dysart Edington Place - 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 19:11 21:11

Dysart Porte - 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:14 21:14

Dysart High Street - 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16 19:16 21:16

Ravenscraig Mid Street - 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 21:21

Victoria Hospital opp entrance - 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26 21:26

Melrose Crescent Smeaton Gardens - 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28 19:28 21:28

Dunnikier Road St Mary's Road - 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 21:30

Kirkcaldy bus station arr - 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:33 21:33

Kirkcaldy bus station dep - 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36 18:36 19:36 21:36

Nicol Street Ava Street - 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:39 21:39

Bennochy Road Longbraes Gardens - 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46 17:46 18:46 19:46 21:46

Strathallan Drive Dunrobin Road - 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 18:51 19:51 21:51

Chapel Road community centre 09:56 - 11:56 - 13:56 - 15:56 - 17:56 18:56 19:56 21:56

Retail Park Sainsbury's 09:59 10:57 11:59 12:57 13:59 14:57 15:59 16:57 17:59 18:59 19:59 21:59

Service 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A 13A

Retail Park Sainsbury's 10:00 10:58 12:00 12:58 14:00 14:58 16:00 16:58 18:00 20:00 22:00

Chapel Road community centre - 11:02 - 13:02 - 15:02 - 17:02 - - -

Strathallan Drive opp Dunrobin Road 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 20:07 22:07

Bennochy Road opp Longbraes Gdns 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 20:12 22:12

Nicol Street opp Ava Street 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19 20:19 22:19

Kirkcaldy bus station arr 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 20:22 22:22

Kirkcaldy bus station dep 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 20:25 22:25

Dunnikier Road opp St Mary's Road 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28 20:28 22:28

Melrose Crescent Smeaton Gardens 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 20:30 22:30

Victoria Hospital entrance 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 20:32 22:32

Ravenscraig Mid Street 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 20:37 22:37

Dysart High Street 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 20:42 22:42

Dysart opp Porte 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 20:44 22:44

Dysart Edington Place 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 20:47 22:47

Boreland Road Frances Row 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 20:50 22:50

West Wemyss High Street 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 20:57 22:57

OD - This Journey will serve Normand Road, Cook Street, Stewart Street & Edington Place in Dysart, Boreland & West Wemyss for alighting only on request to the driver.

No Services operate on 25th & 26th December and 1st & 2nd January.

Sch - Schooldays ONLY 

NSch - Non Schooldays ONLY 

For route & timetable information visit TravelFife


